

>
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20008/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2010 in A No.348/2009 in WP No.322/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S SHROFF TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR POOJARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.
Ms. Abeula Aier, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter on a Tuesday for final disposal in the month of January, 2014. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER